GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH <u>ABSTRACT</u>

Agriculture & Cooperation Department – Budget Release order for an amount of Rs.23,35,00,000/-(Rupees Twenty Three Crores Thirty Five Lakhs only) from the BE provision 2017-18 in relaxation of quarterly regulation orders towards meeting the expenditure for providing common infrastructures facilities in connection with construction of Godowns and cold storages in Market Yards in the Agricultural Marketing Department under AP Rural Development Fund – Administrative Sanction - Orders – Issued.

AGRICULTURE & COOPERATION (MKTG.II) DEPARTMENT

G.O.RT.No. 368 Dated: 22-06-2017
Read the following:-

- 1. G.O.Rt.No.96, A&C(AM.II) Department, dt:22.02.2017.
- 2. From C&DoAM, A.P., Guntur, Lr.No.EC-T/RDF/1148/2016-17, dt.24.03.2017.
- 3. G.O.Rt.No.1420, Finance (FMU-GAD-2) Department, dt.15.06.2017.

@@@

ORDER:-

In pursuance of the Budget Release Order issued vide G.O. 3rd read above, the Government after careful examination, hereby accord administrative sanction for an amount of Rs.23,35,00,000/-(Rupees Twenty Three Crores Thirty Five Lakhs) from the BE provision 2017-18 in relaxation of quarterly regulation orders towards meeting the expenditure for providing common infrastructures facilities in connection with construction of Godowns and cold storages in Market Yards in the Agricultural Marketing Department under AP Rural Development Fund.

(Rs. in Lakhs)

								(NS. III Lakiis)	
S. No.	Head of Account	Charged / Voted	Provision in BE 2017-18	Additional Amounts Sanctioned	Amount s Reappro -priated	Total Provision in BE 2017-18	Amount Already Authorised	Amount Authoris ed Now	Balance Amount Available
Scheme Name: Construction of Godowns Procedure of Drawal of Funds: Adjustment to other head Drawing Officer: Concerned Drawing Office Remarks: Adjustment to 8443 -MH108 Public Works Deposits SH(01) Public Works Deposits as a special case.									
1	4435-01- 101-00- 74-530- 531	V	48,35.36	0	0	48,35.36	0	23,35.00	25,00.36
Total			48,35.36	0	0	48,35.36	0	23,35.00	25,00.36

- 2. The Commissioner & Director of Agricultural Marketing, A.P., Guntur, shall take further necessary action accordingly.
- 3. This order issues based on the Budget Release Order issued by the Finance (FMU-GAD-
- 2) Department vide G.O. 3rdread above.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNER OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

B.RAJSEKHAR SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (FAC)

Τo

The Commissioner & Director of Agricultural Marketing, A.P., Guntur.

The Accountant General, A.P., Hyderabad.

The Pay & Accounts Officer, (Works & Accounts), A.P., Ibrahimpatnam, Vijayawada-521456.

The Director of Treasuries & Accounts, Andhra Pradesh, Ibrahimpatnam, Vijayawada-521456.

The Director of Works & Accounts, Andhra Pradesh, Ibrahimpatnam, Vijayawada-521456.

The OSD to M(Agri.&Mktg.),

The P.S. to Secretary to Government, (Mktg.).

SF/SCs.

//FORWARDED :: BY OREDER//

SECTION OFFICER